
24.11.2018

       COURT NO. 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR)
               BEFORE SH.RAVINDER SINGH,(DHJS),JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.)

1.  MAC.APP. 735/2018         THE ORIENTAL INSUARANCE CO   S P JAIN,NANDITA RAO         
    CM APPL. 32453/2018       LTD                                                       
                              Vs. KAHKASHAN NAQUI & ORS                                 

2.  CRL.A. 566/2018           THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF    HIREIN SHARMA                
                              DELHI                                                     
                              Vs. SONPAL alias SONU                                     

3.  CRL.A. 1000/2018          BHAVNI                       ASHWYN KALRA,NISHANT ANAND   
                              Vs. STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF                                 
                              DELHI) & ORS                                              

4.  CRL.A. 1009/2018          KUSUM SHARMA                 BRAHAM SINGH,RAJESH ARORA    
                              Vs. STATE & ANR.                                          

5.  CRL.A. 1025/2018          STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) AKSHAI MALIK,SUMIT GABA      
                              Vs. SHAILESH KUMAR                                        

6.  CM APPL. 30073/2017       SARITA BAKSHI                G.P.THAREJA,SATYAM           
    In MAT.APP. 19/2006       Vs. RAJIV BAKSHI             THAREJA,RESP. IN PERSON,ROHIT
                                                           SINGH,VINOD WADHWA           

R - 8, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-F)
BEFORE SH. VIJAY SHANKAR,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

1.  MAC.APP. 182/2012         ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD    AK SONI,R K GUPTA,SWETA KHAN 
    CM APPL. 4763/2018        Vs. SHWETA KHAN & ORS                                     
    CM APPL. 4764/2018                                                                  

HIGH COURT OF DELHI REGISTRAR(LISTING)
22.11.2018



   ( ADVANCE CAUSE LIST )                 :   1    :              (ORIGINAL JURISDICTION) 
( 24/11/2018 )                     

AT 11.00 A.M        R - 1, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-C)
                   BEFORE SH. RAJKUMAR TRIPATHI, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FOR EVIDENCE

1.  CS(COMM) 272/2018         EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.      SK MOHANTI,H.P.              
                              Vs. NAVIN J DESAI & ANR.     SINGH,K.PRATIBHA,GITANJALI   
                                                        DUGGAL,SANGITA GOEL,B R RAJ  
                                                           SHEKHAR RAO,J.K. CHAUDHARY   

2.  CS(COMM) 297/2018         EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.      ANAND & ANAND,RAJSHEKHAR     
    I.A. 9165/2012            Vs. DB MADAK & ANR.          RAO,HP SINGH,S.K. MOHANTI,SAI
    WITH CS(COMM)272/2018                                   KRISHNA,B R RAJSHEKHER RAO   

*********

AT 11.00 A.M      R - 9, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-B)                
                  BEFORE SH. RAKESH KUMAR, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)                  

1.  I.A. 702/2018             CHANDER MOHAN SHASTRI        JAGJIT  SINGH,ASHISH  KHORANA
    I.A. 703/2018             Vs. VIR PAL SINGH  & ORS.                                 
    I.A. 14549/2018                                                                     
    In ARB.P. 304/2016                                                                  

FOR EVIDENCE

2.  CS(OS) 335/2009           M/S SWASTIC CONSTRUCTION CO. SOHAN LAL,PAWAN              
                              Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT        MATHUR,VIVEKANAND,J.K.GUPTA  
                              AUTHORITY & ORS.                                          

3.  CS(OS) 1576/2009          HARBANS KAUR KOHLI AND ORS   K & A LAW OFFICES,S C        
    I.A. 16018/2009           Vs. SHRI GURVINDER SINGH     DUGGAL,VIVEK SINGH           
    I.A. 151/2017             KOHLI AND ANRS.                                           

       *********

AT 11.00 A.M      R - 2, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-A)               
                  BEFORE SH. SANJAY JINDAL,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

“(CASES OF THE COURT OF SH. RAKESH PANDIT, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)”

FOR EVIDENCE

1.  CS(COMM) 530/2016         SPECTRA TELEVENTURES PVT LTD RAJESH R DUBEY,B.K.          
    I.A. 12618/2017           Vs. ALLIANC TELENET PVT LTD  SINGH,PRIYA KUMAR,MUKESH     
    I.A. 4639/2018            & ORS                        ANAND,ASHOK CHHAPARIA        

2.  CS(OS) 625/2013           RANBIR SINGH                 S.P. SINGH,H S               
    AT 12.00 NOON               Vs. SATPAL SINGH & ORS       SACHDEVA,JAYENDRA,YOGESH     
                                                           SHARMA,RAJIV RAHEJA          

3.  CS(OS) 2791/2015          MADHUR AJMANI SETHI          SAVOIR FAIRE                 
    I.A. 7595/2016            Vs. SANJEEV AJMANI & ORS     ATTORNEYS,RAVINDER           
    I.A. 10883/2018                                        KUMAR,GAURAV GARG,AMARJIT    
                                                           SINGH BEDI,NAVNEET           
                                                           SHARMA,AMBUJ SARASWAT        

       **********



   ( ADVANCE CAUSE LIST )                 :   2    :              (ORIGINAL JURISDICTION) 
( 24/11/2018 )                     

AT 11.00 A.M       R - 3, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-E)
                  BEFORE SH. RAKESH PANDIT,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOTE: THE MATTERS OF THE COURT OF SH. RAKESH PANDIT, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

FIXED FOR  24.11.2018, HAVE BEEN ALLOCATED TO SH. SANJAY JINDAL, JOINT REGISTRAR

(JUDICIAL) AND SHOWN BEFORE THE SAID COURTS UNDER THE HEADING OF 

“(CASES OF THE COURT OF SH. RAKESH PANDIT, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)”

       ********

AT 11.00 A.M       R - 4, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-D)                   
          BEFORE SH. ANIL KUMAR,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

1.  CS(OS) 3359/2012          AJIT SINGH                   N.S VASISHT,SUSHANT KUMAR    
    I.A. 21579/2012           Vs. O.P. DAGAR               THAKUR,NARENDRA SINGH        
                                                           BISHT,SHADAAB ANWAR          
     ***********

AT 11.00 A.M       R - 8, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-F)         
  BEFORE SH. VIJAY SHANKAR,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

1.  CS(COMM) 226/2018         BENETT, COLEMAN & CO LTD     SACHIN GUPTA,FIDUS LAW       
    WITH CS(COMM)226/2018      Vs. TIME INC & ANR           CHAMBERS,KRIPA PANDIT        

2.  CS(COMM) 285/2018         TIME INC                     FIDUS LAW                    
                              Vs. SAMIR JAIN & ORS         CHAMBERS,S.HARIHARAN,SACHIN  
                                                           GUPTA,INTTAL,KRIPA           
                                                           PANDIT,SINGH & SINGH         

3.  CS(OS) 179/2014           SURINDER SINGH REKHI         DINESH GARG,BABITA           
    I.A. 13395/2017           Vs. DR. T.S. REKHI & ORS     SETH,JASMEET SINGH,RAJVINDER 
    I.A. 10326/2018                                        SINGH,AKSHAY CHANDRA,ASHOK   
                                                           CHHABRA                      

4.  CS(OS) 1581/2008          HINDUSTAN STEELWORKS         SHIPRA GHOSE,ASHISH          
    CC 31/2012                CONSTRUCTION LTD             AGGARWAL,RADHIKA             
    AT 11.00 A.M               Vs. M/S BABA CONSTRUCTION(P) CHANDRASHEKHAR,SANDEEP       
                              LTD. AND ANR.                SINGH,RACHIT MITTAL          
FOR EVIDENCE

5.  CS(COMM) 400/2018         GENERAL MILLS INC.           N. MAHABIR,ARVIND            
    CC 4/2008                 Vs. KAIRA DISTRICT           NIGAM,SHEETAL VOHRA,POONAM   
    AT 11.00 A.M               COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS   LAHOTI,AKSHAY RINGE,M. KUMAR 
                              UNION LTD. FEDERATION        & GAUTAM PANJWANI

***********

AT 11.00 A.M       R - 6, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-G)         
  BEFORE SH. SHARAD GUPTA,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

1.  CS(COMM) 1605/2016        SMT OM KADIAN                AQUIB ALI                    
    I.A. 15278/2016           Vs. MRS ASHIMA CHOPRA & ANR                               

***********

                                                concluded
                                                BY ORDER
                                               REGISTRAR ORIGINAL



24.11.2018 1 MEDIATION CAUSE LIST 
 

Mediation Cause list for 24.11.2018 

 
Parties to Report at the reception counter of Mediation Centre 10 Minutes before the time 
fixed. Rooms for Mediation will be assigned on assembly of the parties. 
 

S. 
No. 

M&C File 
No. 

Case No. Parties Mediator Time Mark your 
Attendance 

at 

1 

 

2590/18 
 

Mediation Petition 
NO. 474/2018 

Bhanu Pratap Singh vs. Jyoti 
Rathore@ Jyoti Saxena  

Ms. Sangeeta Mehrotra, 
Adv 3.00pm Extn. Block 

2 2769/18 
Crl. M. C. 
3236/2017 Swatantra Sharma Vs. State & anr 

Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, 
Adv 3.00pm Extn. Block 

3 833/17 
Mediation Petition 
NO. 120/2017 Sourabh Kumar Vs. Preeti  

Ms. Shalini Shishodia, 
Adv 3.00 pm Admin Block 

4 1938/18 
W.P(Crl) 
2406/2018 

Bhudev Singh Vs. State Govt. NCT of 
Delhi & Ors 

Ms. Harkiran Kalra, Adv/ 
Ms. Anjali Vohra/ Mr. 
Sharanjit singh Wadhawa 11.00am Admin Block 

5 1975/18 Cs No. 59449/16 Tanuj Dhawan vs. Karan Madan  Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Adv 3.30pm Admin Block 

6 2642/18 
Bail Appln . 
2529/2018 

Saurabh Chaudhary Vs The State Nct 
of Delhi 

Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, 
Adv 2.00pm Admin Block 

7 2690/18 CM(M) 526/2018 Parvati Devi Vs. Bhagwan Dass & ors.  Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv 3.30 pm Admin Block 
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